Schaeffler VarioSense
User manual
Foreword
As a result of the trend towards networked and intelligent machinery
and plant, it is becoming increasingly important to gain information
about the operating mode of machinery. Due to the high precision
of rolling bearings and the accuracy of the adjacent construction,
bearing positions are often the ideal measuring point.

damaged. If necessary, please consult Schaeffler.
For axial locking of the outer ring, we recommend a minimum locking
force, see table.
Minimum locking force
at outer ring
Sensor/bearing
unit
Integrated
bearing
Recommended
minimum locking
force at outer ring
Maximum axial stress
on adhesive bond
N N
SB6205C 6205-C 1 200 7 500
SB6206C 6206-C 1 700 11 000
SB6207C 6207-C 2 200 15 000
SB6208C 6208-C 2 500 17 000
SB6209C 6209-C 2 700 19 500
SB6210C 6210-C 3 200 23 500
� Outer ring
� Sensor ring
� Encoder
Figure 6